

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Williams

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 86, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "4,268,016" and substitute "4,133,016" and in the
- 3 GENERAL FUND column strike "3,615,720" and substitute "3,480,720".
  
- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
  
- 5 Page 97, line 11, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike
- 6 "109,693,404" and substitute "109,828,404" and in the GENERAL
- 7 FUND column strike "1,226,598" and substitute "1,361,598".
  
- 8 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

**PURPOSE:** Reduces the appropriation to the Office of the **Governor** for Administration of the Governor's Office and Residence by \$135,000 General Fund. Increases the appropriation to the Office of Information Technology by \$135,000 for Enterprise Solutions.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Governor's Office	(\$135,000)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$135,000)	0.0
Office of Information Technology	135,000	0	0	0	135,000	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*